Features
1 of 16
Optimum Technology
Matching®  Applied
GaAs HBT
InGaP HBT
GaAs MESFET
SiGe BiCMOS

support, contact RFMD at  or .
SRQ-2116Z
Ordering Information
SRQ-2116EVB-4 Bill of Materials (2300 - 2700MHz Evaluation Board)
Component
Designator Value Qty Vendor Part Number Description
U1 N/A 1 SMDI SRQ-2116Z SiGe Direct Quadrature Demodulator
PCB N/A 1 SMDI 125372A1 Printed Circuit Board
P1, P2, P8, P9, P10,
P11
N/A 6 Johnson
Components
142-0701-851 SMA connector, end launch with tab, for .062” thick board
H1 N/A 1 AMP 640453-2 2-pin header, right angle
T1, T2 1:1 2 Mini-Circuits ADT1-6T Baseband Transformer
T3, T4 1:1 2 Johanson 2450BL15B050 2.45 GHz Balun
L1 1uH 1 Panasonic ELJ-FA1R0KF2 Inductor, 1210 footprint, ±10% tolerance
R1, R7, R8, L7, L6 0 ohm 5 KOA Spear RM73Z1JT Resistor, 0603 footprint, ±5% tolerance
C4, C5, C10, C16 1.5 pF 4 Murata GRM36COG1R5B050AQ Capacitor, 0402 footprint, COG dielectric, 0.1 pF tolerance
C6, C9, C17, C18 5.6 pF 4 Murata GRM36COG5R6C050AQ Capacitor, 0402 footprint, COG dielectric, 0.25 pF tolerance
C3, C15 2.2 uF 2 Venkel C1206Y5V160-225ZNE Capacitor, 1206 footprint, Y5V dielectric, 16V rating
C1, C2, C7, C8, C11,
C12, C13, C14, L2,
L3, L4, L5, H2
N/A 13 Components not populated
SRQ-2116EVB-5 Bill of Materials (3300 - 3800MHz Evaluation Board)
Component
Designator Value Qty Vendor Part Number Description
U1 N/A 1 SMDI SRQ-2116Z SiGe Direct Quadrature Demodulator
PCB N/A 1 SMDI 125372A1 Printed Circuit Board
P1, P2, P8, P9, P10,
P11
N/A 6 Johnson
Components
142-0701-851 SMA connector, end launch with tab, for .062” thick board
H1 N/A 1 AMP 640453-2 2-pin header, right angle
T1, T2 1:1 2 Mini-Circuits ADT1-6T Baseband Transformer
T3, T4 1:1 2 Johanson 3700BL15B050 3.7 GHz Balun
L1 1uH 1 Panasonic ELJ-FA1R0KF2 Inductor, 1210 footprint, ±10% tolerance
R1, R7, R8, L7, L6 0 ohm 5 KOA Spear RM73Z1JT Resistor, 0603 footprint, ±5% tolerance
C4, C5, C10, C16 1.0 pF 4 Murata GRM36COG010B050AQ Capacitor, 0402 footprint, COG dielectric, 0.1 pF tolerance
C6, C9, C17, C18 4.7 pF 4 Murata GRM36COG4R7C050AQ Capacitor, 0402 footprint, COG dielectric, 0.25 pF tolerance
C3, C15 2.2 uF 2 Venkel C1206Y5V160-225ZNE Capacitor, 1206 footprint, Y5V dielectric, 16V rating
C1, C2, C7, C8, C11,
C12, C13, C14, L2,
L3, L4, L5, H2